

BID TABULATION ANALYSIS

#REF1

BOOK East General Aviation Apron Relocation

FAA PROJECT NO.: TBD
 GDOT PROJECT NO.: TBD
 RS&H PROJECT NO.: 201-3055-010

#REF1

ITEM NO.	WORK ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Plant Improvement Co., Inc. db/a Seaboard Construction Co. Bid		Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc. Bid		UNIT PRICE VALUE RANGE		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE
BID SCHEDULE A:												
P-100-3.1	Mobilization and General Conditions	LSUM	1	\$247,799.79	\$ 247,799.79	\$324,400.02	\$324,400.02	\$325,909.00	\$325,909.00	\$324,400.02	\$325,909.00	\$325,154.51
P-102-10.1	Safety and Security	LSUM	1	\$52,463.93	\$ 52,463.93	\$18,467.98	\$18,467.98	\$173,299.45	\$173,299.45	\$18,467.98	\$173,299.45	\$95,883.72
P-103-4.1	Engineer's Field Office	LSUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$62,536.65	\$62,536.65	\$66,202.00	\$66,202.00	\$62,536.65	\$66,202.00	\$64,389.33
P-104-5.1	Project Survey and Stakeout	LSUM	1	\$37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$39,243.84	\$39,243.84	\$97,380.00	\$97,380.00	\$39,243.84	\$97,380.00	\$63,311.92
P-105-5.1	Temporary Construction Items	LSUM	1	\$50,543.28	\$ 50,543.28	\$94,664.91	\$94,664.91	\$108,808.63	\$108,808.63	\$94,664.91	\$108,808.63	\$101,736.77
P-106-5.1	Painted Pavement Marking Removal	SFT	850	\$1.00	\$ 850.00	\$1.14	\$969.00	\$2.00	\$1,700.00	\$1.14	\$2.00	\$1.57
P-107-4.1	Bituminous Concrete Pavement Demolition	SYD	50	\$12.00	\$ 600.00	\$16.15	\$807.50	\$5.83	\$291.50	\$5.83	\$16.15	\$10.99
P-107-4.2	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Demolition	SYD	400	\$20.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$30.22	\$12,088.00	\$25.90	\$10,360.00	\$25.90	\$30.22	\$28.06
P-151-4.2	Clearing for Isolated Trees	EA	9	\$400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$347.00	\$3,123.00	\$563.41	\$5,070.69	\$347.00	\$563.41	\$455.21
P-151-4.3	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	12.5	\$1,500.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$2,082.01	\$26,025.13	\$500.00	\$6,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,082.01	\$1,291.01
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CYD	13450	\$12.00	\$ 161,400.00	\$4.91	\$66,039.50	\$10.89	\$146,470.50	\$4.91	\$10.89	\$7.90
P-152-4.3	Muck Excavation	CYD	110	\$20.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$8.61	\$947.10	\$31.06	\$3,416.60	\$8.61	\$31.06	\$19.84
P-152-4.5	Borrow Excavation	CYD	6570	\$18.00	\$ 118,260.00	\$10.38	\$68,196.60	\$20.55	\$135,013.50	\$10.38	\$20.55	\$15.47
P-156-5.5	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LSUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$11,316.33	\$11,316.33	\$13,735.77	\$13,735.77	\$11,316.33	\$13,735.77	\$12,526.05
P-156-5.6	Silt Fence - Type Sensitive	LFT	1100	\$7.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$3.53	\$3,883.00	\$3.00	\$3,300.00	\$3.00	\$3.53	\$3.27
P-156-5.7	Silt Fence - Type Non-Sensitive	LFT	6550	\$5.00	\$ 32,750.00	\$2.96	\$19,388.00	\$2.50	\$16,375.00	\$2.50	\$2.96	\$2.73
P-156-5.8	Inlet and Outlet Protect	EA	4	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$567.32	\$2,269.28	\$323.65	\$1,294.60	\$323.65	\$567.32	\$445.49
P-156-5.10	Retrofitted Slotted Board Dam	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,254.56	\$2,254.56	\$3,246.84	\$3,246.84	\$2,254.56	\$3,246.84	\$2,750.70
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CYD	4050	\$50.00	\$ 202,500.00	\$71.61	\$290,020.50	\$95.86	\$388,233.00	\$71.61	\$95.86	\$83.74
P-501-8.1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 12" Thickness	SYD	19625	\$90.00	\$ 1,766,250.00	\$81.48	\$1,599,045.00	\$87.04	\$1,708,160.00	\$81.48	\$87.04	\$84.26
P-501-8.2	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Thickened Edge to 15"	SYD	4425	\$125.00	\$ 553,125.00	\$91.39	\$404,400.75	\$103.58	\$458,341.50	\$91.39	\$103.58	\$97.49
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	GAL	7300	\$6.00	\$ 43,800.00	\$0.01	\$73.00	\$0.83	\$6,059.00	\$0.01	\$0.83	\$0.42
P-610-5.1	Aircraft Tie Down	EA	57	\$500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$472.94	\$26,957.58	\$333.46	\$19,007.22	\$333.46	\$472.94	\$403.20
P-620-5.1	Runway and Taxiway Paint with Reflective Beads	SFT	1900	\$2.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$4.56	\$8,664.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00	\$1.50	\$4.56	\$3.03
P-620-5.2	Runway and Taxiway Paint (Black Enhanced) without Reflective Beads	SFT	3100	\$1.25	\$ 3,875.00	\$3.99	\$12,369.00	\$1.10	\$3,410.00	\$1.10	\$3.99	\$2.55
P-620-5.3	Temporary Runway and Taxiway Paint with Reflective Beads	SFT	1900	\$1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$3.99	\$7,581.00	\$0.75	\$1,425.00	\$0.75	\$3.99	\$2.37
D-701-5.5	24-in DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	270	\$180.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$42.56	\$11,491.20	\$56.50	\$15,255.00	\$42.56	\$56.50	\$49.53
D-701-5.7	30-in DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	710	\$270.00	\$ 191,700.00	\$58.15	\$41,286.50	\$70.00	\$49,700.00	\$58.15	\$70.00	\$64.08
D-701-5.8	36-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class III	LFT	60	\$300.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$68.85	\$4,131.00	\$76.00	\$4,560.00	\$68.85	\$76.00	\$72.43
D-701-5.9	36-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	335	\$320.00	\$ 107,200.00	\$75.31	\$25,228.85	\$82.00	\$27,470.00	\$75.31	\$82.00	\$78.66
D-701-5.12	Remove Existing 36-inch DIA. HDPE	LFT	45	\$10.00	\$ 450.00	\$5.72	\$257.40	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.72	\$4.00	\$2.86
D-751-5.3	GDOT Standard No. 1019A Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet Type C, 4'-0" x 4'-0"	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,738.49	\$5,738.49	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,738.49	\$4,869.25
D-751-5.6	GDOT Standard No. 1011A Reinforced Concrete Manhole, 72" DIA	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,415.36	\$5,415.36	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,415.36	\$6,500.00	\$5,957.68
D-751-5.7	Aircraft Rated Inlet Type A	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$13,549.77	\$40,649.31	\$23,500.00	\$70,500.00	\$13,549.77	\$23,500.00	\$18,524.89
D-751-5.8	Aircraft Rated Inlet Type B	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$23,215.76	\$23,215.76	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$23,215.76	\$42,500.00	\$32,857.88
D-751-5.9	Control Structure	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,742.58	\$5,742.58	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,742.58	\$5,621.29
D-752-5.1	GDOT Standard NO 1125 Outlet Headwall for 36" RCP	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$3,922.33	\$11,766.99	\$2,250.00	\$6,750.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,922.33	\$3,086.17
D-752-5.4	Concrete Emergency Spillway	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$20,043.99	\$20,043.99	\$24,124.51	\$24,124.51	\$20,043.99	\$24,124.51	\$22,084.25
D-752-5.5	Fabric-Formed Concrete Revetment Mat on Geotextile Filter Fabric	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$21,910.77	\$21,910.77	\$29,760.17	\$29,760.17	\$21,910.77	\$29,760.17	\$25,835.47
F-162-5.7	Temporary 7-foot AOA Barbed Wire Fence	LFT	5000	\$15.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$36.74	\$183,700.00	\$34.40	\$172,000.00	\$34.40	\$36.74	\$35.57
F-162-5.8	Temporary 7-foot AOA Barbed Wire Fence	LFT	680	\$15.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$102.69	\$69,829.20	\$55.41	\$37,678.80	\$55.41	\$102.69	\$79.05
T-901-5.1	Seeding	ACRE	5.0	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,221.68	\$11,108.40	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,221.68	\$2,110.84
T-904-5.1	Sodding	SYD	8500	\$5.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$6.10	\$51,850.00	\$6.00	\$51,000.00	\$6.00	\$6.10	\$6.05
T-905-5.1	Topsoiling, From Onsite 2" Stripping	CYD	1750	\$25.00	\$ 43,750.00	\$5.45	\$9,537.50	\$14.86	\$26,005.00	\$5.45	\$14.86	\$10.16
T-905-5.2	Topsoiling, Off Site	CYD	1900	\$15.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$23.76	\$45,144.00	\$8.33	\$15,827.00	\$8.33	\$23.76	\$16.05
T-908-5.1	Mulching	ACRE	5.0	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$968.43	\$4,842.15	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$968.43	\$884.22
L-108-5.1	1/2" No. 8 AWG, SKV, L-834, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	LFT	1301	\$5.00	\$ 6,505.00	\$4.09	\$5,321.09	\$1.50	\$1,951.50	\$1.50	\$4.09	\$2.80
L-108-5.2	1/2" No. 6 AWG, Solid Bare Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connections	LFT	1178	\$3.00	\$ 3,534.00	\$4.11	\$4,841.58	\$1.00	\$1,178.00	\$1.00	\$4.11	\$2.56
L-108-5.3	Remove 1/2" No. 8 AWG, SKV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,896.66	\$1,896.66	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,896.66	\$1,298.33
L-110-5.1	Non-encased Electrical Conduit, (1) 2"	LFT	1178	\$12.00	\$ 14,136.00	\$11.38	\$13,405.64	\$6.00	\$7,068.00	\$6.00	\$11.38	\$8.69
L-125-5.1	L-861 Taxiway Edge Light	EA	15	\$1,750.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$1,989.98	\$29,849.70	\$800.00	\$12,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,989.98	\$1,394.99
L-125-5.2	Remove Airfield Light, Complete	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$768.26	\$1,536.52	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$768.26	\$509.13
L-125-5.3	L-858Y(L) Guidance Sign, Size 2, 2 Module, Complete	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$9,747.47	\$9,747.47	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,747.47	\$6,873.74
L-125-5.4	Maintenance of Airport Lighting Systems	LSUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$9,581.82	\$9,581.82	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,581.82	\$7,290.91
L-125-5.5	Remove Conduit and Cable	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$2,494.69	\$2,494.69	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,494.69	\$1,747.35
L-125-5.6	Reflective Taxiway End Sign, Non-Illuminated, Post Mounted	EA	3	\$600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$6,757.25	\$20,271.75	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,757.25	\$4,628.63
I-1	Additional Insurance Premium	LSUM	1	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$4,824.56	\$4,824.56	\$0.01	\$4,824.56	\$2,412.29
BID TOTAL: SCHEDULE A BID					\$ 4,155,492.00		\$3,797,567.61		\$4,346,262.34			
BID SCHEDULE B:												

BID TABULATION ANALYSIS

#REF1

BOOK East General Aviation Apron Relocation

FAA PROJECT NO.: TBD
 GDOT PROJECT NO.: TBD
 RS&H PROJECT NO.: 201-3055-010

#REF1

ITEM NO.	WORK ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Plant Improvement Co., Inc. db/a Seaboard Construction Co. Bid		Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc. Bid		UNIT PRICE VALUE RANGE		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE
P-100-3.1	Mobilization and General Conditions	LSUM	1	\$280,752.05	\$ 280,752.05	\$111,606.41	\$111,606.41	\$252,175.98	\$252,175.98	\$111,606.41	\$252,175.98	\$181,891.20
P-102-10.1	Safety and Security	LSUM	1	\$52,463.93	\$ 52,463.93	\$17,089.85	\$17,089.85	\$52,120.83	\$52,120.83	\$17,089.85	\$52,120.83	\$34,605.34
P-103-4.1	Engineer's Field Office	LSUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$33,154.06	\$33,154.06	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$33,154.06	\$21,027.03
P-104-5.1	Project Survey and Stakeout	LSUM	1	\$37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$41,016.03	\$41,016.03	\$19,375.00	\$19,375.00	\$19,375.00	\$41,016.03	\$30,195.52
P-105-5.1	Temporary Construction Items	LSUM	1	\$50,543.28	\$ 50,543.28	\$9,895.43	\$9,895.43	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$9,895.43	\$40,000.00	\$24,947.72
P-105-5.2	Hangar Temporary Access Route Signage, Complete	LSUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,800.71	\$3,800.71	\$21,588.80	\$21,588.80	\$3,800.71	\$21,588.80	\$12,694.76
P-107-4.1	Bituminous Concrete Pavement Demolition	SYD	1400	\$12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$2.56	\$3,584.00	\$3.13	\$4,382.00	\$2.56	\$3.13	\$2.85
P-107-4.2	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Demolition	SYD	40	\$20.00	\$ 800.00	\$30.22	\$1,208.80	\$31.13	\$1,245.20	\$30.22	\$31.13	\$30.68
P-151-4.3	Cleaning and Grubbing	AC	10	\$1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,082.01	\$20,820.10	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,082.01	\$1,291.01
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CYD	3250	\$12.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$4.91	\$15,957.50	\$24.34	\$79,105.00	\$4.91	\$24.34	\$14.63
P-152-4.5	Borrow Excavation	CYD	41100	\$18.00	\$ 739,800.00	\$11.13	\$457,443.00	\$22.42	\$921,462.00	\$11.13	\$22.42	\$16.78
P-156-5.5	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LSUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$6,132.88	\$6,132.88	\$9,639.83	\$9,639.83	\$6,132.88	\$9,639.83	\$7,886.36
P-156-5.7	Silt Fence - Type Non-Sensitive	LFT	1075	\$5.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$2.96	\$3,182.00	\$2.50	\$2,687.50	\$2.50	\$2.96	\$2.73
P-156-5.8	Inlet and Outlet Protect	EA	22	\$250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$216.47	\$4,762.34	\$363.67	\$8,000.74	\$216.47	\$363.67	\$290.07
P-156-5.9	Stone Check Dam	EA	4	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$789.31	\$3,157.24	\$1,406.23	\$5,620.92	\$789.31	\$1,406.23	\$1,097.27
GDOT 310-1	Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thickness	SYD	6760	\$16.50	\$ 111,540.00	\$14.50	\$98,020.00	\$20.83	\$140,810.80	\$14.50	\$20.83	\$17.67
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CYD	1440	\$50.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$74.76	\$107,654.40	\$120.88	\$174,067.20	\$74.76	\$120.88	\$97.82
GDOT 400-1	12.5 mm Superpave Surface Course, 2" Thickness	TON	730	\$120.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$79.14	\$57,772.20	\$131.75	\$96,177.50	\$79.14	\$131.75	\$105.45
P-401-8.1	Bituminous Surface Course	TON	800	\$150.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$96.12	\$76,896.00	\$127.69	\$102,152.00	\$96.12	\$127.69	\$111.91
GDOT 441-1	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thickness	SYD	60	\$35.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$36.67	\$2,200.20	\$155.99	\$9,359.40	\$36.67	\$155.99	\$96.33
GDOT 441-2	Concrete Refuse Pad, 6" to 12" Thickness	SYD	50	\$60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$57.83	\$2,891.50	\$101.06	\$5,053.00	\$57.83	\$101.06	\$79.45
P501-8.1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 12" Thickness	SYD	2770	\$90.00	\$ 249,300.00	\$85.48	\$236,779.60	\$83.91	\$232,430.70	\$83.91	\$85.48	\$84.70
P-501-8.2	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Thickened Edge to 15"	SYD	1610	\$125.00	\$ 201,250.00	\$121.94	\$196,323.40	\$104.64	\$168,470.40	\$104.64	\$121.94	\$113.29
P-501-8.3	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Buried Transition Slab to 11.5"	SYD	250	\$110.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$151.57	\$37,892.50	\$81.61	\$20,402.50	\$81.61	\$151.57	\$116.59
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	GAL	4300	\$6.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$0.01	\$43.00	\$0.83	\$3,569.00	\$0.01	\$0.83	\$0.42
P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	GAL	300	\$5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$3.05	\$915.00	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$3.00	\$3.05	\$3.03
P-610-5.2	Vehicle Wheel Stops	EA	67	\$150.00	\$ 10,050.00	\$63.62	\$4,262.54	\$110.05	\$7,373.35	\$63.62	\$110.05	\$86.84
GDOT 636-1	GDOT Standard Stop Sign on Post	EA	8	\$750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$289.17	\$2,313.36	\$352.04	\$2,816.32	\$289.17	\$352.04	\$320.61
GDOT 652-1	Painted Traffic Marking	SFT	850	\$2.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$2.31	\$1,963.50	\$1.50	\$1,275.00	\$1.50	\$2.31	\$1.91
P-620-5.1	Runway and Taxiway Paint with Reflective Beads	SFT	1200	\$2.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$4.56	\$5,472.00	\$1.50	\$1,800.00	\$1.50	\$4.56	\$3.03
P-620-5.2	Runway and Taxiway Paint (Black Enhanced) without Reflective Beads	SFT	2100	\$1.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$3.99	\$8,379.00	\$1.10	\$2,310.00	\$1.10	\$3.99	\$2.55
P-620-5.3	Temporary Runway and Taxiway Paint with Reflective Beads	SFT	1200	\$1.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$3.99	\$4,788.00	\$0.75	\$900.00	\$0.75	\$3.99	\$2.37
D-701-5.1	18-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class III	LFT	80	\$120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$25.78	\$2,062.40	\$41.00	\$3,280.00	\$25.78	\$41.00	\$33.39
D-701-5.2	18-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class III	LFT	920	\$120.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$29.31	\$26,965.20	\$41.00	\$37,720.00	\$29.31	\$41.00	\$35.16
D-701-5.3	18-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	300	\$140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$31.53	\$9,459.00	\$44.00	\$13,200.00	\$31.53	\$44.00	\$37.77
D-701-5.4	24-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class III	LFT	430	\$160.00	\$ 68,800.00	\$39.22	\$16,864.60	\$54.00	\$23,220.00	\$39.22	\$54.00	\$46.61
D-701-5.5	24-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	350	\$180.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$42.56	\$14,896.00	\$56.50	\$19,775.00	\$42.56	\$56.50	\$49.53
D-701-5.9	36-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	40	\$320.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$75.31	\$3,012.40	\$82.00	\$3,280.00	\$75.31	\$82.00	\$78.66
D-701-5.13	10-inch DIA. Pipe, PVC, SDR26	LFT	111	\$80.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$16.13	\$1,790.43	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$16.13	\$30.00	\$23.07
D-751-5.1	GDOT Standard No. 1019A Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet Type C, 3'-0" x 3'-0"	EA	10	\$4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$2,689.78	\$26,897.80	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,689.78	\$3,000.00	\$2,844.89
D-751-5.2	GDOT Standard No. 1019A Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet Type C, 3'-6" x 3'-6"	EA	6	\$4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$3,019.99	\$18,119.94	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$3,019.99	\$3,500.00	\$3,260.00
D-751-5.4	GDOT Standard No. 1011A Reinforced Concrete Manhole, 48" DIA	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,701.47	\$1,701.47	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,701.47	\$4,500.00	\$3,100.74
D-751-5.5	GDOT Standard No. 1011A Reinforced Concrete Manhole, 60" DIA	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,821.87	\$8,465.61	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$2,821.87	\$5,500.00	\$4,160.94
D-752-5.2	15' Mitered End Section, 1:4 Slope	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,118.10	\$2,236.20	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,118.10	\$1,109.05
D-752-5.3	24' Mitered End Section, 1:4 Slope	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,834.98	\$3,669.96	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,834.98	\$1,850.00	\$1,842.49
D-752-5.6	Installation of Trench Drain	LFT	512	\$125.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$268.27	\$137,354.24	\$250.00	\$128,000.00	\$250.00	\$268.27	\$259.14
F-162-5.1	Demolish and Remove Existing Fence and Gates	LFT	1530	\$10.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$19.87	\$30,401.10	\$4.50	\$6,885.00	\$4.50	\$19.87	\$12.19
F-162-5.2	7-foot AOA Barbed Wire Fence	LFT	1670	\$25.00	\$ 41,750.00	\$33.85	\$56,259.50	\$30.00	\$50,100.00	\$30.00	\$33.85	\$31.93
F-162-5.3	7-foot High 24-foot AOA Slide Gate	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$4,513.24	\$13,539.72	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$4,513.24	\$7,500.00	\$6,006.62
F-162-5.5	6-foot Shadow Box Fence, Pressure Treated, Commercially Available	LFT	225	\$50.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$21.48	\$4,833.00	\$20.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$21.48	\$20.74
F-162-5.6	6-foot High 12-foot Shadow Box Fence Gate, Pressure Treated, Commercially Available	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$1,033.52	\$3,100.56	\$490.00	\$1,470.00	\$490.00	\$1,033.52	\$761.76
F-162-5.9	7-foot High 24-foot AOA Slide Gate with Automatic Gate Operator System, Complete	EA	2	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$36,678.88	\$73,357.76	\$19,980.00	\$39,960.00	\$19,980.00	\$36,678.88	\$28,329.44
T-901-5.1	Seeding	ACRE	3.9	\$3,000.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$2,221.68	\$8,664.55	\$2,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,221.68	\$2,110.84
T-904-5.1	Sodding	SYD	16000	\$5.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$6.10	\$97,600.00	\$6.00	\$96,000.00	\$6.00	\$6.10	\$6.05
T-905-5.1	Topsoiling, From Onsite 2" Stripping	CYD	1500	\$10.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$5.45	\$8,175.00	\$16.70	\$25,050.00	\$5.45	\$16.70	\$11.08
T-905-5.2	Topsoiling, Off Site	CYD	2420	\$25.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$23.76	\$57,499.20	\$8.33	\$20,158.60	\$8.33	\$23.76	\$16.05
T-908-5.1	Mulching	ACRE	3.9	\$1,500.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$968.42	\$3,776.84	\$800.00	\$3,120.00	\$800.00	\$968.42	\$884.21
P-702-5.1	8" Water Main, Ducton Iron, CL 350, AWWA C151, DI Fittings	LFT	610	\$110.00	\$ 67,100.00	\$29.53	\$18,013.30	\$72.00	\$43,920.00	\$29.53	\$72.00	\$50.77
P-702-5.2	6" Water Main, PVC, DR18, AWWA C900, DI Fittings	LFT	280	\$80.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$19.25	\$5,400.00	\$280.00	\$78,400.00	\$19.25	\$280.00	\$139.63
P-702-5.2a	6" Water Main, DIP, CL 350, AWWA C151, DI Fittings	LFT	285	\$80.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$26.31	\$7,498.35	\$60.00	\$17,100.00	\$26.31	\$60.00	\$43.16
P-702-5.3	8" Water Main PVC, DR18, AWWA C900 DI Fittings	LFT	2550	\$80.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$21.20	\$54,060.00	\$36.00	\$91,800.00	\$21.20	\$36.00	\$28.60

BID TABULATION ANALYSIS

#REF1

#BOOK East General Aviation Apron Relocation

FAA PROJECT NO.: TBD
 GDOT PROJECT NO.: TBD
 RS&H PROJECT NO.: 201-3055-010

#REF1

ITEM NO.	WORK ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Plant Improvement Co., Inc. db/a Seaboard Construction Co. Bid		Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc. Bid		UNIT PRICE VALUE RANGE		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE
P-702-5.5	6" Gate Valve with Box	EA	1	\$900.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,073.98	\$1,073.98	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,073.98	\$1,036.99
P-702-5.6	8" Gate Valve with Box	EA	13	\$1,100.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$1,519.62	\$19,755.06	\$1,250.50	\$16,256.50	\$1,250.50	\$1,519.62	\$1,385.06
P-702-5.8	Flush Mounted Fire Hydrant Assembly, Including Gate Valve with Box and Service Lead	EA	2	\$2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$6,040.31	\$12,080.62	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,040.31	\$5,020.16
P-702-5.11	Water Service Assembly, Complete	EA	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$441.91	\$441.91	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$441.91	\$750.00	\$595.96
P-702-5.12	Dual Water Service Assembly, Complete	EA	7	\$1,100.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$1,101.14	\$7,707.98	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,101.14	\$1,050.57
P-702-5.13	8"x12" Tapping Sleeves with Gate Valve	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$6,337.28	\$6,337.28	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,337.28	\$5,418.64
P-702-5.16	Remove Existing Water Main	LFT	525	\$25.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$1.73	\$908.25	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.73	\$10.00	\$5.87
02535-1	Single Sanitary Service Assembly, Complete	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$254.07	\$254.07	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$254.07	\$750.00	\$502.04
02535-2	Dual Sanitary Service Assembly Complete	EA	7	\$4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$358.24	\$2,507.68	\$1,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$358.24	\$1,250.00	\$804.12
02535-3	Sanitary Sewer, Gravity Main, 8" PVC	LFT	1735	\$150.00	\$ 260,250.00	\$40.04	\$69,469.40	\$60.00	\$104,100.00	\$40.04	\$60.00	\$50.02
02535-5	Sanitary Sewer, Standard Manhole	EA	10	\$5,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$3,179.16	\$31,791.60	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$3,179.16	\$4,000.00	\$3,589.58
02535-6	Sanitary Sewer, Outside Drop Manhole	EA	3	\$6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$5,266.49	\$15,799.47	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,266.49	\$5,500.00	\$5,383.25
02536-1	Sanitary Sewer, Force Main, 2.5' DIA	LFT	1880	\$80.00	\$ 150,400.00	\$7.05	\$13,254.40	\$14.50	\$27,260.00	\$7.05	\$14.50	\$10.78
02536-2	Sanitary Sewer Air Release Valve in Manhole	EA	4	\$3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$4,799.67	\$19,198.68	\$4,400.00	\$17,600.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,799.67	\$4,599.84
02536-3	Connect to Existing Sanitary Manhole	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$840.79	\$840.79	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$840.79	\$2,500.00	\$1,670.40
15445-3.9 B-1	Sanitary Pumping Station with Stand-by Generator, Complete	EA	1	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$73,928.96	\$73,928.96	\$101,500.00	\$101,500.00	\$73,928.96	\$101,500.00	\$87,714.48
L-110-5.2	Non-encased Electrical Conduit, (1) 4"	LFT	836	\$15.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$24.81	\$20,741.16	\$15.00	\$12,540.00	\$15.00	\$24.81	\$19.91
L-110-5.3	Non-encased Electrical Conduit, (1) 1"	LFT	102	\$10.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$6.53	\$666.06	\$2.50	\$255.00	\$2.50	\$6.53	\$4.52
L-115-5.1	Remove Electrical Manhole	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,874.55	\$5,749.10	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,874.55	\$2,187.28
L-125-5.6	Reflective Taxiway End Sign, Non-Illuminated, Post Mounted	EA	2	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$6,872.93	\$13,745.86	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,872.93	\$4,686.47
I-1	Additional Insurance Premium	LSUM	1	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$4,036.05	\$4,036.05	\$0.01	\$4,036.05	\$2,018.03
SPECIAL 4-1	Georgia Power Infrastructure Expansion Allowance Account	ALLOW	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
SPECIAL 4-2	AT&T Infrastructure Expansion Allowance Account	ALLOW	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
BID TOTAL: SCHEDULE B :					\$ 3,991,964.26		\$2,644,177.60		\$3,630,387.12			
BID SCHEDULE ADDITIVE A1:												
P-100-3.1	Mobilization and General Conditions	LSUM	1	\$168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$49,223.94	\$49,223.94	\$80,383.85	\$80,383.85	\$49,223.94	\$80,383.85	\$64,803.90
P-102-10.1	Safety and Security	LSUM	1	\$30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$5,696.62	\$5,696.62	\$10,893.52	\$10,893.52	\$5,696.62	\$10,893.52	\$8,295.07
P-103-4.1	Engineer's Field Office	LSUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$13,261.63	\$13,261.63	\$5,086.00	\$5,086.00	\$5,086.00	\$13,261.63	\$9,173.82
P-104-5.1	Project Survey and Stakeout	LSUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$22,591.97	\$22,591.97	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$22,591.97	\$17,295.99
P-105-5.1	Temporary Construction Items	LSUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$3,298.49	\$3,298.49	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,298.49	\$22,000.00	\$12,649.25
P-107-4.3	Bituminous Concrete Millings Removal	SYD	950	\$5.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$1.90	\$1,805.00	\$5.75	\$5,462.50	\$1.90	\$5.75	\$3.83
P-151-4.2	Clearing for Isolated Trees	EA	15	\$400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$347.00	\$5,205.00	\$273.29	\$4,099.35	\$273.29	\$347.00	\$310.15
P-151-4.3	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	8	\$1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,082.01	\$16,656.08	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,082.01	\$1,291.01
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CYD	3620	\$12.00	\$ 43,440.00	\$4.91	\$17,774.20	\$19.69	\$71,277.80	\$4.91	\$19.69	\$12.30
P-152-4.3	Muck Excavation	CYD	1570	\$20.00	\$ 31,400.00	\$8.62	\$13,533.40	\$29.45	\$46,236.50	\$8.62	\$29.45	\$19.04
P-152-4.5	Borrow Excavation	CYD	19700	\$18.00	\$ 354,600.00	\$10.38	\$204,486.00	\$19.33	\$380,801.00	\$10.38	\$19.33	\$14.86
P-156-5.5	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LSUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7,217.46	\$7,217.46	\$4,460.75	\$4,460.75	\$4,460.75	\$7,217.46	\$5,839.11
P-156-5.8	Inlet and Outlet Protect	EA	3	\$250.00	\$ 750.00	\$450.38	\$1,351.14	\$313.41	\$940.23	\$313.41	\$450.38	\$381.90
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CYD	2580	\$50.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$71.61	\$184,753.80	\$92.83	\$239,501.40	\$71.61	\$92.83	\$82.22
P-501-8.1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 12" Thickness	SYD	13450	\$90.00	\$ 1,210,500.00	\$81.20	\$1,092,140.00	\$64.24	\$864,028.00	\$64.24	\$81.20	\$72.72
P-501-8.2	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Thickened Edge to 15"	SYD	1850	\$125.00	\$ 231,250.00	\$90.18	\$166,833.00	\$78.09	\$144,466.50	\$78.09	\$90.18	\$84.14
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	GAL	4650	\$6.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$0.01	\$46.50	\$0.83	\$3,859.50	\$0.01	\$0.83	\$0.42
P-610-5.1	Aircraft Tie Down	EA	54	\$500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$472.94	\$25,538.76	\$330.82	\$17,864.28	\$330.82	\$472.94	\$401.88
P-620-5.1	Runway and Taxiway Paint with Reflective Beads	SFT	700	\$2.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$4.56	\$3,192.00	\$1.50	\$1,050.00	\$1.50	\$4.56	\$3.03
P-620-5.2	Runway and Taxiway Paint (Black Enhanced) without Reflective Beads	SFT	400	\$1.25	\$ 500.00	\$3.99	\$1,596.00	\$1.10	\$440.00	\$1.10	\$3.99	\$2.55
P-620-5.3	Temporary Runway and Taxiway Paint with Reflective Beads	SFT	700	\$1.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$3.99	\$2,793.00	\$0.75	\$525.00	\$0.75	\$3.99	\$2.37
D-701-5.5	24-in DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	140	\$180.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$42.56	\$5,958.40	\$56.50	\$7,910.00	\$42.56	\$56.50	\$49.53
D-701-5.7	30-in DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	440	\$270.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$58.15	\$25,586.00	\$70.00	\$30,800.00	\$58.15	\$70.00	\$64.08
D-701-5.9	36-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	170	\$320.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$75.31	\$12,802.70	\$82.00	\$13,940.00	\$75.31	\$82.00	\$78.66
D-751-5.6	GDOT Standard No. 1011A Reinforced Concrete Manhole, 72" DIA	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,536.13	\$5,536.13	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,536.13	\$6,500.00	\$6,018.07
D-751-5.7	Aircraft Rated Inlet Type A	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$13,447.44	\$26,894.88	\$23,500.00	\$47,000.00	\$13,447.44	\$23,500.00	\$18,473.72
D-751-5.8	Aircraft Rated Inlet Type B	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$23,215.76	\$23,215.76	\$42,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$23,215.76	\$42,500.00	\$32,857.88
D-752-5.1	GDOT Standard NO 1125 Outlet Headwall for 36" RCP	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,921.13	\$3,921.13	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,921.13	\$3,085.57
T-901-5.1	Seeding	ACRE	3.5	\$3,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$2,221.68	\$7,775.88	\$2,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,221.68	\$2,110.84
T-904-5.1	Sodding	SYD	490	\$5.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$6.10	\$2,989.00	\$6.00	\$2,940.00	\$6.00	\$6.10	\$6.05

BID TABULATION ANALYSIS

#REF1

BOOK East General Aviation Apron Relocation

FAA PROJECT NO.: TBD
 GDOT PROJECT NO.: TBD
 RS&H PROJECT NO.: 201-3055-010

#REF1

ITEM NO.	WORK ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Plant Improvement Co., Inc. d/b/a Seaboard Construction Co. Bid		Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc. Bid		UNIT PRICE VALUE RANGE		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE
T-905-5.1	Topsoiling, From Onsite 2" Stripping	CYD	1120	\$10.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$5.45	\$6,104.00	\$14.39	\$16,116.80	\$5.45	\$14.39	\$9.92
T-905-5.2	Topsoiling, Off Site	CYD	820	\$25.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$23.76	\$19,483.20	\$8.33	\$6,830.60	\$8.33	\$23.76	\$16.05
T-908-5.1	Mulching	ACRE	3.5	\$1,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$968.42	\$3,389.47	\$800.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$968.42	\$884.21
L-108-5.1	1/2 No. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-834, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	LFT	481	\$5.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$5.88	\$2,828.28	\$1.50	\$721.50	\$1.50	\$5.88	\$3.69
L-108-5.2	1/2 No. 6 AWG, Solid Bare Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connectors	LFT	441	\$3.00	\$ 1,323.00	\$6.08	\$2,681.28	\$1.00	\$441.00	\$1.00	\$6.08	\$3.54
L-108-5.3	Remove 1/2 No. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Duct Bank or Conduit	LSUM	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$1,230.93	\$1,230.93	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,230.93	\$740.47
L-110-5.1	Non-encased Electrical Conduit, (1) 2"	LFT	441	\$12.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$12.89	\$5,684.49	\$6.00	\$2,646.00	\$6.00	\$12.89	\$9.45
L-125-5.1	L-861 Taxiway Edge Light	EA	5	\$1,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$2,088.29	\$10,441.45	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,088.29	\$1,444.15
I-1	Additional Insurance Premium	LSUM	1	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,354.58	\$2,354.58	\$0.01	\$2,354.58	\$1,177.30
BID TOTAL: SCHEDULE ADDITIVE A1					\$ 2,695,610.00		\$2,005,516.98		\$2,116,376.66			
BID SCHEDULE ADDITIVE B1												
P-100-3.1	Mobilization and General Conditions	LSUM	1	\$162,000.00	\$ 162,000.00	\$12,984.06	\$12,984.06	\$109,852.18	\$109,852.18	\$12,984.06	\$109,852.18	\$61,418.12
P-102-10.1	Safety and Security	LSUM	1	\$30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$2,278.64	\$2,278.64	\$17,325.62	\$17,325.62	\$2,278.64	\$17,325.62	\$9,802.13
P-103-4.1	Engineer's Field Office	LSUM	1	\$40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$13,261.63	\$13,261.63	\$7,630.00	\$7,630.00	\$7,630.00	\$13,261.63	\$10,445.82
P-104-5.1	Project Survey and Stakeout	LSUM	1	\$25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$27,344.03	\$27,344.03	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,344.03	\$18,672.02
P-105-5.1	Temporary Construction Items	LSUM	1	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$6,596.95	\$6,596.95	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$6,596.95	\$17,000.00	\$11,798.48
P-107-4.1	Bituminous Concrete Pavement Demolition	SYD	30	\$12.00	\$ 360.00	\$16.15	\$484.50	\$4.13	\$123.90	\$4.13	\$16.15	\$10.14
P-107-4.2	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Demolition	SYD	70	\$20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$30.22	\$2,115.40	\$28.75	\$2,012.50	\$28.75	\$30.22	\$29.49
P-107-4.3	Bituminous Concrete Millings Removal	SYD	6260	\$5.00	\$ 31,300.00	\$1.90	\$11,894.00	\$6.01	\$37,622.60	\$1.90	\$6.01	\$3.96
P-151-4.2	Clearing for Isolated Trees	EA	3	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$347.00	\$1,041.00	\$285.60	\$856.80	\$285.60	\$347.00	\$136.30
P-151-4.3	Clearing and Grubbing	AC	9	\$1,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$2,082.01	\$18,738.09	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,082.01	\$1,291.01
P-152-4.1	Unclassified Excavation	CYD	4500	\$12.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$4.91	\$22,095.00	\$21.16	\$95,220.00	\$4.91	\$21.16	\$13.04
P-152-5.3	Muck Excavation	CYD	2060	\$20.00	\$ 41,200.00	\$8.62	\$17,757.20	\$30.77	\$63,386.20	\$8.62	\$30.77	\$19.70
P-152-4.5	Borrow Excavation	CYD	44450	\$18.00	\$ 800,100.00	\$10.38	\$461,391.00	\$20.18	\$897,001.00	\$10.38	\$20.18	\$15.28
P-152-5.9	Bituminous Concrete Millings - Spread and Compacted	CYD	80	\$15.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$52.23	\$4,178.40	\$36.68	\$2,934.40	\$36.68	\$52.23	\$44.46
P-156-5.5	Erosion and Sedimentation Control	LSUM	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$7,217.46	\$7,217.46	\$6,504.52	\$6,504.52	\$6,504.52	\$7,217.46	\$6,860.99
P-156-5.8	Inlet and Outlet Protect	EA	15	\$250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$216.47	\$3,247.05	\$327.52	\$4,912.80	\$216.47	\$327.52	\$272.00
GDOT 310-1	Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thickness	SYD	1820	\$16.50	\$ 30,030.00	\$14.52	\$26,426.40	\$19.98	\$36,363.60	\$14.52	\$19.98	\$17.25
P-209-5.1	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	CYD	920	\$50.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$77.40	\$71,208.00	\$108.67	\$100,160.40	\$77.40	\$108.67	\$93.14
GDOT 400-1	12.5 mm Superpave Surface Course, 2" Thickness	TON	200	\$120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$84.89	\$16,978.00	\$131.08	\$26,216.00	\$84.89	\$131.08	\$107.99
P-401-8.1	Bituminous Surface Course	TON	525	\$150.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$103.56	\$54,369.00	\$127.42	\$66,895.50	\$103.56	\$127.42	\$115.49
GDOT 441-2	Concrete Refuse Pad, 6" to 12" Thickness	SYD	25	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$41.64	\$1,041.00	\$92.01	\$2,300.25	\$41.64	\$92.01	\$66.83
P501-8.1	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 12" Thickness	SYD	1870	\$90.00	\$ 168,300.00	\$95.73	\$179,015.10	\$75.73	\$141,615.10	\$75.73	\$95.73	\$85.73
P-501-8.2	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Thickened Edge to 15"	SYD	890	\$125.00	\$ 111,250.00	\$102.56	\$91,278.40	\$94.39	\$84,007.10	\$94.39	\$102.56	\$98.48
P-501-8.3	Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Buried Transition Slab to 11.5"	SYD	90	\$110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$151.57	\$13,641.30	\$73.53	\$6,617.70	\$73.53	\$151.57	\$112.55
P-602-5.1	Bituminous Prime Coat	GAL	2000	\$6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$0.83	\$1,660.00	\$0.01	\$0.83	\$0.42
P-603-5.1	Bituminous Tack Coat	GAL	190	\$5.00	\$ 950.00	\$3.05	\$579.50	\$3.00	\$570.00	\$3.00	\$3.05	\$3.03
GDOT 636-1	GDOT Standard Stop Sign on Post	EA	1	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$289.17	\$289.17	\$317.04	\$317.04	\$289.17	\$317.04	\$303.11
GDOT 652-1	Painted Traffic Marking	SFT	200	\$2.00	\$ 400.00	\$2.31	\$462.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$2.31	\$1.91
P-620-5.1	Runway and Taxiway Paint with Reflective Beads	SFT	450	\$2.00	\$ 900.00	\$4.56	\$2,052.00	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$1.50	\$4.56	\$3.03
P-620-5.2	Runway and Taxiway Paint (Black Enhanced) without Reflective Beads	SFT	900	\$1.25	\$ 1,125.00	\$3.99	\$3,591.00	\$1.10	\$990.00	\$1.10	\$3.99	\$2.55
P-620-5.3	Temporary Runway and Taxiway Paint with Reflective Beads	SFT	450	\$1.50	\$ 675.00	\$3.99	\$1,795.50	\$0.75	\$337.50	\$0.75	\$3.99	\$2.37
D-701-5.2	18-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class III	LFT	500	\$120.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$29.30	\$14,650.00	\$41.00	\$20,500.00	\$29.30	\$41.00	\$35.15
D-701-5.3	18-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	500	\$140.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$31.53	\$15,765.00	\$44.00	\$22,000.00	\$31.53	\$44.00	\$37.77
D-701-5.4	24-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class III	LFT	140	\$160.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$39.22	\$5,490.80	\$54.00	\$7,560.00	\$39.22	\$54.00	\$46.61
D-701-5.5	24-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class V	LFT	96	\$180.00	\$ 17,280.00	\$42.56	\$4,085.76	\$56.50	\$5,424.00	\$42.56	\$56.50	\$49.53
D-701-5.6	30-inch DIA. Pipe, RCP, Class III	LFT	88	\$250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$53.22	\$4,683.36	\$67.00	\$5,896.00	\$53.22	\$67.00	\$60.11
D-701-5.11	Remove Existing 18-inch DIA RCP	LFT	70	\$10.00	\$ 700.00	\$7.36	\$515.20	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$7.36	\$30.00	\$18.68
D-751-5.1	GDOT Standard No. 1019A Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet Type C, 3'-0" x 3'-0"	EA	10	\$4,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$2,817.79	\$28,177.90	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,817.79	\$3,000.00	\$2,908.90

BID TABULATION ANALYSIS

#REF1

BOOK East General Aviation Apron Relocation

FAA PROJECT NO.: TBD
 GDOT PROJECT NO.: TBD
 RS&H PROJECT NO.: 201-3055-010

#REF1

ITEM NO.	WORK ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Plant Improvement Co., Inc. d/b/a Seaboard Construction Co. Bid		Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc. Bid		UNIT PRICE VALUE RANGE		
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	LOW	HIGH	AVERAGE
D-751-5.2	GDOT Standard No. 1019A Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet Type C, 3'-6" x 3'-6"	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$3,057.02	\$6,114.04	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,057.02	\$3,500.00	\$3,278.51
D-751-5.4	GDOT Standard No. 1011A Reinforced Concrete Manhole, 48" DIA	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,822.24	\$1,822.24	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,822.24	\$4,500.00	\$3,161.12
D-751-5.6	GDOT Standard No. 1011A Reinforced Concrete Manhole, 72" DIA	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,294.59	\$5,294.59	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,294.59	\$5,500.00	\$5,397.30
D-752-5.3	24" Mitered End Section, 1:4 Slope	EA	2	\$2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$1,834.98	\$3,669.96	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,834.98	\$1,850.00	\$1,842.49
F-162-5.1	Demolish and Remove Existing Fence and Gates	LFT	160	\$10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$19.87	\$3,179.20	\$4.50	\$720.00	\$4.50	\$19.87	\$12.19
F-162-5.2	7-foot AOA Barbed wire Fence	LFT	85	\$25.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$36.74	\$3,122.90	\$30.00	\$2,550.00	\$30.00	\$36.74	\$33.37
F-162-5.4	Remove and Relocate Existing 7-foot High 24-foot AOA Slide Gate	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,736.31	\$1,736.31	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,736.31	\$4,200.00	\$2,968.16
F-162-5.5	6-foot Shadow Box Fence, Pressure Treated, Commercially Available	LFT	55	\$50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$21.48	\$1,181.40	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$20.00	\$21.48	\$20.74
F-162-5.6	6-foot High 12-foot Shadow Box Fence Gate, Pressure Treated, Commercially Available	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,033.52	\$1,033.52	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$1,033.52	\$761.76
F-162-5.9	7-foot High 24-foot AOA Slide Gate with Automatic Gate Operator System, Complete	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$36,678.87	\$36,678.87	\$19,980.00	\$19,980.00	\$19,980.00	\$36,678.87	\$28,329.44
T-901-5.1	Seeding	ACRE	6.2	\$3,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$2,221.68	\$13,774.42	\$2,000.00	\$12,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,221.68	\$2,110.84
T-904-5.1	Sodding	SYD	4450	\$5.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$6.10	\$27,145.00	\$6.00	\$26,700.00	\$6.00	\$6.10	\$6.05
T-905-5.1	Topsoling, From Onsite 2" Stripping	CYD	1150	\$10.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$5.45	\$6,267.50	\$15.04	\$17,296.00	\$5.45	\$15.04	\$10.25
T-905-5.2	Topsoling, Off Site	CYD	2700	\$25.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$23.76	\$64,152.00	\$8.33	\$22,491.00	\$8.33	\$23.76	\$16.05
T-908-5.1	Mulching	ACRE	6.2	\$1,500.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$968.42	\$6,004.20	\$800.00	\$4,960.00	\$800.00	\$968.42	\$884.21
P-702-5.1	8" Water Main, Duction Iron, CL 350, AWWA C151, DI Fittings	LFT	460	\$125.00	\$ 57,500.00	\$30.62	\$14,085.20	\$72.00	\$33,120.00	\$30.62	\$72.00	\$51.31
P-702-5.2a	6" Water Main, DIP, CL 350, AWWA C151, DI Fittings	LFT	25	\$100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$39.83	\$995.75	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$39.83	\$60.00	\$49.92
P-702-5.3	8" Water Main PVC, DR18, AWWA C900 DI Fittings	LFT	435	\$120.00	\$ 52,200.00	\$37.49	\$16,308.15	\$36.00	\$15,660.00	\$36.00	\$37.49	\$36.75
P-702-5.6	8" Gate Valve with Box	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,519.62	\$1,519.62	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,519.62	\$1,384.81
P-702-5.8	Flush Mounted Fire Hydrant Assembly, Including Gate Valve with Box and Service Lead	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$6,040.27	\$6,040.27	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,040.27	\$5,020.14
P-702-5.9	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Including Gate Valve with Box and Service Lead	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,676.46	\$3,676.46	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,676.46	\$3,588.23
P-702-5.11	Water Service Assembly, Complete	EA	1	\$800.00	\$ 800.00	\$745.04	\$745.04	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$745.04	\$750.00	\$747.52
P-702-5.12	Dual Water Service Assembly, Complete	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,919.95	\$5,759.85	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,919.95	\$1,459.98
02535-1	Single Sanitary Service Assembly, Complete	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$254.11	\$254.11	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$254.11	\$750.00	\$502.06
02535-2	Dual Sanitary Service Assembly Complete	EA	3	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$369.28	\$1,107.84	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$369.28	\$1,250.00	\$899.64
02535-3	Sanitary Sewer, Gravity Main, 8" PVC	LFT	860	\$150.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$41.12	\$35,363.20	\$60.00	\$51,600.00	\$41.12	\$60.00	\$50.56
02535-5	Sanitary Sewer, Standard Manhole	EA	3	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,896.89	\$8,690.67	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,896.89	\$4,000.00	\$3,448.45
02535-6	Sanitary Sewer, Outside Drop Manhole	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$4,190.02	\$4,190.02	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,190.02	\$5,500.00	\$4,845.01
L-110-5.2	Non-encased Electrical Conduit, (1) 4"	LFT	836	\$15.00	\$ 12,540.00	\$25.28	\$21,134.08	\$15.00	\$12,540.00	\$15.00	\$25.28	\$20.14
L-110-5.3	Non-encased Electrical Conduit, (1) 1"	LFT	102	\$10.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$7.68	\$783.36	\$2.50	\$255.00	\$2.50	\$7.68	\$5.09
L-115-5.1	Remove Electrical Manhole	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$2,874.55	\$5,749.10	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,874.55	\$2,187.28
L-125-5.6	Reflective Taxiway End Sign, Non-Illuminated, Post Mounted	EA	1	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$7,451.25	\$7,451.25	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,451.25	\$4,975.63
I-1	Additional Insurance Premium	LSUM	1	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,385.81	\$2,385.81	\$0.01	\$2,385.81	\$1,192.91
SPECIAL 4-1	Georgia Power Infrastructure Expansion Allowance Account	ALLOW	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
SPECIAL 4-2	AT&T Infrastructure Expansion Allowance Account	ALLOW	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
BID TOTAL: SCHEDULE ADDITIVE B1:					\$2,477,205.00		\$1,478,768.93		\$2,145,035.52			
TOTAL: ALL BID SCHEDULES					\$ 13,320,271.26		\$9,926,031.12		\$12,238,061.64			